GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.249
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19™JULY, 2016/ASHADHA 28, 1938 (SAKA)

THREAT BY ISIS

249. SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received the video clips by ISIS threatening attacks in the country as well as on many religious leaders;

(b) if so, whether the Government has investigated the authenticity of the said videos;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken to provide security to the people under threat along with the details of security measures taken by the Government to check such activities?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

(d): In order to counter terror activities, there exists a close and effective coordination between intelligence and security agencies at the Centre and the State levels. This has resulted in busting of several terrorist modules by the Security Agencies including ISIS/ISIL

phenomenon.
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